
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Granicus Title First Amendment to the contract for professional engineering services with DRMP, 
Inc. for 13th Street bridge replacement project and with Kisinger Campo & Associates, 
Corp for Madonna Boulevard bridge replacement. 

Granicus ID# 23-1282A Reference # 21-0678-NC Date 9/11/23 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Review 

CIP X Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project 000971A/
003678A 

 

Fiscal Information: 
New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Amount 1,970,728.43 

Fund(s) 3001 Amount of Change (+/-) 106,546.60 

Cost Center(s) 414100 Total Amount   

Program(s) 3031 Amount Available Total: $2,077,275.03 

Account(s) 5630020 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Y 
Fiscal Year(s) FY23-FY24 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

This item is the Frist Amendment to increase the agreement amount with DRMP, Inc. for 13th Street bridge 
replacement project by the amount of $43,723.00 and Kisinger Campo & Associates, Corp for Madonna 
Boulevard bridge replacement by the amount of 62,823.60, for a total increase amount $106,546.00. For 
a total revised contract amount of $2,077,275.03. This agreement has been used for engineering services 
of Capital Improvement Program projects 000971A 13th Street / Sands Point Drive Bridge Replacement 
and 003678A Madonna Blvd over Pine Key Cutoff Bridge #154700. The agreement provides additional 
funding to design the relocation of the reclaimed water line at both the 13St and Madonna Blvd bridge 
projects. Funding is included in the FY24 proposed budgets. 
 
 

 

Analyst: Tim Crowley       Ok to Sign:   


